

RECORDA 101740214

PATENT(S)

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Cupertino National Bank & Trust	Topometrix Corporation 1171 Borregas Avenue Sunnyvale, CA 94089-1306
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Security Release Execution Date: ☐ April 10, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? MAY 2 9 2001
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,291,775 5,260,622 5,510,615
	5,481,908 5,469,734 5,455,420
	5,441,343 5,406,832 5,319,960
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Nilles & Nilles, S.C. Firstar Center 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 2000 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5345	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 360.00 ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 14-1080 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 360 E	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lisa A. Brzycki	
Lisa A. Brzycki Reg. No. 40,926 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

29 27

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN PATENTS

Cupertino National Bank & Trust ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of <u>Topometrix Corporation</u> ("Assignor") in the patented works, 5,291,775 and 5,260,622 set forth in that certain <u>Security Agreement</u> dated <u>July 28, 1995</u>, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>October 30, 1994</u>, Reel <u>7757</u>, Frame(s) <u>0283</u>.

Dated: 4/10/01

CUPERTINO NATIONAL BANK & TRUST

Name:

Title: Ver Pasides

MANGADATAKCLIENTI 1305/01 PROBECURITY RELEASES, DOC

PATENT REEL: 011846 FRAME: 0555

NO.118 P.3/3

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN PATENTS

Cupertino National Bank & Trust ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of <u>Topometrix Corporation</u> ("Assignor") in the following patented works: 5,510,615; 5,481,908; 5,469,734; 5,455,420; 5,441,343; 5,406,832; and 5,319,960 set forth in that certain Security Agreement dated April 30, 1996, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on June 7, 1996, Reel 8067, Frame(s) 0421.

Dated: 4/10/0/

CUPERTINO NATIONAL BANK & TRUST

Name:

Title:

AMMG/DATAICLIENTY 1305/019/SECURITY RELEASED, POC

RECORDED: 05/29/2001

PATENT REEL: 011846 FRAME: 0556